Town of Olive Resolution #2 of 2024

Transfer of Reserve Funds for Computers

WHEREAS, the Town Board of the Town of Olive in Resolution #15 of 1996 established Reserve Fund K –Office and Computer Equipment for the acquisition of equipment for the town offices; and

WHEREAS, the Town of Olive Assessor, Superintendent of Highways, and Building Clerk have requested the purchase of 1x IPad, two Dell laptops and one monitor; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Town Board of the Town of Olive approves a transfer, not to exceed \$5,315.20, from Reserve Fund K, Office and Computer Equipment to,

AO 1355.2 - Assessors – Equipment	2,189.38
AO 3620.2 – Safety Inspection - Equipment	937.50
AO 5010.2 – Supt. of Highway - Equipment	2,188.32

FURTHER RESOLVED, Resolution #2 of 2024 is subject to permissive referendum pursuant to Section 6 -c of the General Municipal Law.

AND MOVES ITS ADOPTION

Motion made by: Seconded By:

A Vote was Duly Taken:

	Aye	Nay	Absent
Jim Sofranko, Supervisor			
David Edinger, Board Member			
Andrew Boggess, Board Member			
Scott Kelder, Board Member			
Victoria Read, Board Member			

Dated this 16th day of January, 2024
Dawn Giuditta, Town Clerk